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EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 

2026 JUDICIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(Composition per General Orders 348, 390, 414 and 576) 

 
 
1. The Chief Judge of the District 

The Honorable Troy L. Nunley 
Chief District Judge 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 I Street, Suite 4-200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-4630 
Email: tnunley@caed.uscourts.gov 
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 

2. The Chief Bankruptcy Judge of the District 
The Honorable Christopher D. Jaime 
Chief Bankruptcy Judge 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 I Street, Suite 3-200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 930-4061 
E-mail: christopher_jaime@caeb.uscourts.gov   

 
3. The Chief Magistrate Judge of the District 

The Honorable Carolyn K. Delaney 
Chief Magistrate Judge     
United States District Court     
Eastern District of California    
501 I Street, Room 4-200    
Sacramento, CA 95814     
Phone: (916) 930-4090 
Email: cdelaney@caed.uscourts.gov  
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 

4. The Co-chairs of the District’s Lawyer Representatives Committee to the Ninth Circuit 
Judicial Conference 

Cecilia Han 
Office of the Federal Defender 
801 I Street, Floor 3 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 498-7267 
Email: Cecilia_Han@fd.org   

Colleen Kennedy 
CalPERS Legal Office 
PO Box 942707 
Sacramento, CA 94229-2707 
Phone: 916-213-0389 
Email: colleen.kennedy@calpers.ca.gov   
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5. The U.S. Attorney for the District or his/her Designee 
Eric Grant DESIGNEE: 
Acting United States Attorney Audrey Hemesath 
United States Attorney’s Office Executive Assistant United States Attorney 
Eastern District of California United States Attorney’s Office 
501 I Street, Suite 10-100 Eastern District of California 
Sacramento, CA 95814 501 I Street, Suite 10-100 
Phone: (916) 554-2789 Sacramento, CA 95814 
Email:  Eric.Grant@usdoj.gov  Phone: (916) 554-2729  

Email: audrey.hemesath@usdoj.gov  
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non- 
Appropriated Funds 

 
6. The Federal Public Defender for the District or his/her Designee 

Heather Williams 
Federal Defender 
Office of the Federal Defender 
Eastern District of California 
801 I Street, Third Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 498-5706 x 7234 
Email: Heather_Williams@fd.org 
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 
7. The President of the Sacramento Chapter of the Federal Bar Association or his/her 

Designee 
Richanne Roope   
Griffin Tilbury Weaver Fitzgerald Webber 
11601 Blocker Drive, Suite 105 
Auburn, CA  95603-4649 
Phone: (530) 885-8500 
Email: rroope@gtwlegal.com  

 
8. The President of the San Joaquin Valley Chapter of the Federal Bar Association or 

his/her Designee 
Peggy Sasso 
Chief Assistant Federal Defender 
Office of the Federal Defender 
2300 Tulare Street, Suite 330 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Phone: (559) 487-5561 
Email: Peggy_Sasso@fd.org  
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9. The President of the Sacramento Valley Bankruptcy Forum or his/her Designee 
Gabe Lieberman 
Law Offices of Gabe Lieberman 
1545 River Park Drive, Suite 530 
Sacramento CA 95815 
Phone: (916) 485-1111 
Email: gabe@4851111.com  

 

10. The Chair of the Central California Bankruptcy Association or his/her Designee  
Peter Sauer 
Fear Waddell, PC 
7650 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 101 
Fresno, CA 93711 
Phone: (559) 436-6575 ext.123 
Email: psauer@fearlaw.com  

11. The California Attorney General or his/her Designee 
DESIGNEE: 
Monica Anderson 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
State of California, Department of Justice 
Office of the Attorney General 
1300 I Street, Suite 1101 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 210-6867 
Email: Monica.Anderson@doj.ca.gov 

 

12. The Co-chairs of the District Conference Planning Committee 
   Cecilia Han 

Office of the Federal Defender 
801 I Street, Floor 3 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 498-7267 
Email: Cecilia_Han@fd.org   

Colleen Kennedy 
CalPERS Legal Office 
PO Box 942707 
Sacramento, CA 94229-2707 
Phone: 916-213-0389 
Email: colleen.kennedy@calpers.ca.gov   
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13. Three or More At-Large Members Appointed for Three Year Staggered Terms by 
Chief Judge of the District 

 
Nicole Low General Order No. 687 
Schroeder Schaff & Low (Term Expires 12/31/2027) 
2205 Plaza Drive, Suite 225 
Rocklin, CA 95765 
Phone: (916) 672-6558 
Email: nl@sslfirm.com  
Chair, Judicial Advisory Committee 
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 
Lisa Holder     General Order No. 699 
Lisa Noxon Holder, PC    (Term Expires 12/31/2028) 
2601 Kilcarey Court 
Bakersfield, CA  93306-1815 
Phone: (661) 205-2385 
Email: lholder@lnhpc.com  
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 
 
Damian J. Cortez     General Order No. 699 
JacksonLewis     (Term Expires 12/31/2028) 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 288-3015 
Email: Damian.Cortez@jacksonlewis.com 
Member, JAC Sub-Committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 
14. Representative from the United States District Court, Eastern District of the California 

Historical Society 
Alex Nowinski 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 442-1111 
Email: alexander.nowinski@gtlaw.com    
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15. Representative of the California Lawyers Association, Litigation Section, Federal 
Courts Committee 
Christina McCall 
California Department of Justice 
1300 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 210-7890 
Email: christinamccallesq@gmail.com   

 
16. The Chair(s) of the Local Rules Committee of the District 

The Honorable Stanley A. Boone   The Honorable Daniel J. Calabretta 
United States Magistrate Judge    United States District Judge 
United States District Court    United States District Court 
Eastern District of California   Eastern District of California  
2500 Tulare Street, Sixth Floor    501 I Street, Suite 4-200 
Fresno, CA 93721    Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (559) 499-5200    Phone: (916) 930-4115 
Email: sboone@caed.uscourts.gov  Email: dcalabretta@caed.uscourts.gov 

 

17. The Clerk of Court of the District, or his/her Designee 
Keith Holland      Jenna Nelson 
Clerk of Court     Chief Deputy Clerk 
United States District Court    United States District Court 
Eastern District of California   Eastern District of California  
501 I Street, Suite 4-200    501 I Street, Suite 4-200 
Sacramento, CA 95814    Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-4078    Phone: 916-930-4026 
Email: kholland@caed.uscourts.gov  Email: jnelson@caed.uscourts.gov  
Members, JAC Sub-committee on Non-Appropriated Funds 

 
18. ADR and Pro Bono Program Director 

Sujean Park 
ADR and Pro Bono Program Director 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 I Street, Suite 4-200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 930-4278 
Email: Spark@caed.uscourts.gov 
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Sacramento JAC Meeting Site 
Robert T. Matsui United States Courthouse 
501 I Street, Fourth Floor,  
Executive Conference Room 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Contact: Jenna Nelson, Chief Deputy 
Phone: (916) 930-4026 
Email: jnelson@caed.uscourts.gov  

Fresno JAC Meeting Site 
Robert E. Coyle United States Courthouse 
2500 Tulare Street,  
9th Floor Conference Room 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Contact: Angela Alvarez, Deputy in Charge 
Phone: (559) 499-5614 
E-mail: aalvarez@caed.uscourts.gov 
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